MacLean Power SystemsMacLean Power Systems
Unitized Foundation System - Light Poles
Features and Benefits
Design Features:
• High strength pipe
• Rugged helix for difficult soils
• Lead point “stinger” to facilitate initial penetration
and “setting the plumb”

Standard 3/8” helix
Stinger (pilot)
Catalog Numbering System
Pipe Diameter
06 = 6”
08 = 8”
10 = 10”
Pipe Length
060 = 5’
096 = 8’
120 = 10’
Slot Location
(from top)
A = 6”
B = 12”
C = 18”
D = 24”
E = 30”
Slot Width
A = 2”
B = 2 5/8”
C = 3”
Slot Length
A = 6”
B = 12”
C = 18”
D = 24”
E = 30”
Bolt Circle
Pattern
MPS Defined
D 06 060 A A A XXXX 5 V
Hardware Size
5 = 5/8”
6 = 3/4”
7 = 7/8”
8 = 1”
9 = 1 1/8”
Mounting Hole
V = Slot
T = Tapped
Installation Cost Study
Concrete Foundation Pad
Materials
Anchor bolts
Wood frame for positioning anchor bolts
Concrete Yards
Material Cost (estimated)          = $175
Labor
(3 man crew, $180/hour rate)
Dig hole
Frame pad
Pour concrete and position anchor bolts
Remove wood frame
Remove spoil
Labor Cost (estimated based on 2 hour
installation time)          = $360
Overhead
(Line truck, $250/hour rate)
Overhead Cost (estimated based on 2
hour installation time)     = $500
TOTAL INSTALLATION COST = $1035
Notes:
1. Second trip is required to install street light pole due to concrete cure
    time - cost of second trip not included
2. Analysis does not include spoil disposal costs
3. Weather and site conditions may impact total installation time (can range from
    1.5 to 3 hours)
4. Assumes concrete truck has easy accessibility to installation location
MacLean Power Systems Unitized Foundation System Saved over $500 per Assembly!
MPS Unitized Foundation System
Materials
Anchor bolts